# 0 6762144

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Sud-Chemie Adsorbents, Inc.	01/25/2005	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sud-Chemie Inc.
Street Address:	1600 West Hill Street
Internal Address:	IP Department
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40210

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6762144

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)634-7724

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-634-7200

Email: dferrill@sud-chemieinc.com

Correspondent Name: Sud-Chemie Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 West Hill Street

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Ferrill

Total Attachments: 10

source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page1.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page2.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page3.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0681

500018268

source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page5.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page6.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page7.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page8.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page9.tif source=6762144 assignment SCA to SCI#page10.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, Chuck Maisch, Officer of Süd-Chemie Adsorbents, hereafter referred to as assignor and owner of "Processes for producing a blended bleaching clay product and blended bleaching clay products produced by those processes", Patent Number 6,762,144, issued on July 13, 2004, and;

Whereas, I, Thomas Marx, Chief Executive Officer and President of the Managing Board of Süd-Chemie Inc. here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1600 West Hill Street,

Louisville, Kentucky 40210 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. The owner hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Chuck Maisch Officer of Süd-Chemie Adsorbents Executed this 25 day of January, 2005 at Louisville, Kentucky. STATE OF KENTUCKY ) SS: COUNTY OF < Before me personally appeared Chuck Maisch, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day of January, 2005. My Commission expires: <u>June //</u> (Seal) Thomas Marx Chief Executive Officer and President of the Managing Board of Süd-Chemie Inc. Executed this 25 day of January, 2005 at Jousville, Ky. STATE OF KENTUCKY ) SS: COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared Thomas Marx, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day of January, 2005. My Commission expires: June (Seal)

John A. Ray SCI Executive Vice-President

Executed this 25 day of	of January, 2005 at Susville, Kf
STATE OF KENTUCKY	) SS:
COUNTY OF Jefferson	)
Before me personally ap	ppeared John A. Ray, and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed	this 25 day of January, 2005.
	s: Jeine 11, 2007
My Commission expire	s: <u>June 11, 200 1</u>
(Seal)	M. Seane Sticket
(Seal)	Notary Public



20040408 002 Kun P-105le A

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 18, 2004

PTAS

CORRECTED NOTICE

LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & MAHAN, PSC SCOTT R. COX 400 WEST MARKET ST. **SUITE 2200** LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/08/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014361/0953

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BELLO, JORGE

DOC DATE: 04/23/2003

ASSIGNOR:

FABRY, CHRISTIAN

DOC DATE: 04/23/2003

ASSIGNEE:

SUD-CHEMIE ADSORBENTS, INC. 31670 GEORGIA HWY. 3 SOUTH MEIGS, GEORGIA 31765

SERIAL NUMBER: 10408899

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/08/2003

ISSUE DATE:

014361/0953 PAGE 2

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



102523766

OF PUBLIC

Attorney Docket: P-1056A FQRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Pev 6 93; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No 0651-0611 (asp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Tab settings ⇔⇔ 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies). Jorge Bello Name Sud-Chemie Adsorbents, Inc. Christian Fabry Internal Address:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (1) Yes (1) No 31670 Georgia Hwy. 3 South 3. Nature of conveyance: Meigs, Georgia 31765 Assignment O Merger Street Address:\_ Security Agreement Change of Name 31670 Georgia Hwy. 3 South O Other \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ State: GA Execution Date: April 23, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Q/N Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ÇĢ 10/408,899 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Cox 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$\_40.00 LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & MAHAN, PSC Internal Address:\_ e Enclosed 400 West Market St., Suite 2200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Louisville, KY 40202 any fee deficiency Street Address: Deposit account number. 400 West Market St., Suite 2200 03-3420 City: Louisville State: KY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Scott R. Cox Name of Person Signing

retal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/2003 EQOUPER 00000176 10408899 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 - Entrant

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0688

Practitioner's Docket No		PATENT
	For: 🗹 U.S. and/or 🗹 Foreign Rights	
	For: U.S. Application or	
	□ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
A COLONIA IPATE OF	DIVENIMON OF THE	

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Jorge Bello
(type or print name of inventors)

Christian Fabry

22 Greentree Apartments
Thomasville, GA 31792

Mexico
Address
17 Rue Lemoine
76200 Dieppe France

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 1 of (3)

ASSIGNEE:
Sud-Chemie Adsorbents, Inc. 31670 Georgia Hwy. 3 South (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address
United States of America Meigs, Georgia 31765  Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent ( %) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING A BLENDED BLEACHING CLAY PRODUCT AND BLENDED BLEACHING CLAY PRODUCTS PRODUCED BY THOSE PROCESSES
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
□ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application num- ber when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no. 10 / 408,899 filed on April 8, 2003
(e) International application no. PCT //
(f) U.S. patent noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 87

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

checked above.		D 9	application, if item	
orge Bello pe name of inventor) Christian Farby		or live	VTOR OL	<u>  23</u>
	<u> </u>			
			A STATE OF THE STA	

(Assignment of Invention--- Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-- page 3 of [5]

PATENT

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0691

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this April 2.3 200.3

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Jorge Bello	
type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTIOR
Christian Barby Fally	(dente Jal
	,

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015596 FRAME: 0692